

**OFFICE OF PROSECUTING
ATTORNEY**

ROBERT P. McCULLOCH
Prosecuting Attorney

St. Louis County Justice Center
100 South Central Avenue
ST. LOUIS COUNTY, MISSOURI 63105

(314) 615-2600
TTY (314) 615-5267



August 12, 2015

INTERSTATE 70 INCIDENT RESULTS IN CHARGES AGAINST TWO WOMEN

Following an investigation by the St. Louis County Police and review of the evidence by the Prosecuting Attorney charges were filed today against two individuals.

Brittney Ferrell was charged with:

- Count 1 Property Damage 1st Degree-Class D Felony
- Count 2 Trespass in the 1st Degree-Class B Misdemeanor
- Count 3 Peace Disturbance-Class B Misdemeanor

Ferrell's bond on the felony count is set at \$10,000

Alexis N. Templeton was charged with:

- Count 1 Assault in the 3^d Degree-Class A Misdemeanor
- Count 2 Trespass 1st Degree-Class B Misdemeanor
- Count 3 Peace Disturbance-Class B Misdemeanor

Templeton was released on a summons.

All charging document are attached.

McCulloch said "The charges stem from the efforts of the defendants to block traffic on Interstate 70. Templeton is accused of punching the victim as our victim attempted to drive past the defendant. The victim suffered an eye injury as a result." McCulloch also said "Ferrell kicked the victim's car as she passed causing nearly \$5000.00 in damage."

THE CHARGES ARE MERELY AN ACCUSATION AND THE DEFENDANTS ARE PRESUMED INNOCENT UNTIL AND UNLESS PROVEN GUILTY.

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

-VS-

BRITTANY FERRELL
3969 Russell Ave.
Apt. B
Saint Louis, MO 63110

Aliases:

Defendant

RACE: Black SSN:
SEX: Female OCN: D6092449
DOB: 12/21/1988 CASE ID189351603
HGT: 5'02" RPT NO: 15-45077
WGT: 138lbs. CT. NO:
P.D.: St. Louis County
ORI Number: MO0950000

CHARGES

Count: 01 PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE – CLASS D FELONY
Count: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR
Count: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

COMPLAINT

State of Missouri)
County of St. Louis)^{SS}

Comes now the undersigned complainant, being duly sworn upon oath, and under penalties of perjury, and states that there is probable cause to believe that the above-named defendant committed the following crime(s):

COUNT: 01 PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE – CLASS D FELONY

That Brittany Ferrell , in violation of Section 569.100, RSMo, committed the class D felony of property damage in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.011, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly damaged a 2014 Honda Pilot located at Westbound I-70 near Earth City Expressway, which property was owned by S.M., by kicking the driver's side door, and the damages to such property exceeded seven hundred and fifty dollars.

2311099.0

COUNT: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

That Brittany Ferrell , in violation of Section 569.140, RSMo, committed the class B misdemeanor of trespass in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly remained unlawfully upon real property located at Westbound I-70 near Earth City Expressway and possessed by MODOT, notice against trespass upon said real estate having been given by actual communication to the defendant.

5704299.0

COUNT: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

That Brittany Ferrell , in violation of Section 574.010, RSMo, committed the class B misdemeanor of peace disturbance, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011, 560.016 and 574.010, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, at Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant being in a public place, namely Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, purposely caused inconvenience to S.M. and others by unreasonably and physically obstructing vehicular traffic in that she blocked traffic on I-70.

3401399.0

The undersigned Prosecutor informs the Court on information and belief that the above offense(s) herein charged were committed.

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Date

Ct. No.

Div. Circuit Court of St. Louis County, Missouri

Date: August 12, 2015

I, Tara Edsall, DSN 3101, St. Louis County Police Department, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true. I have probable cause to believe that on August 10, 2015, at Westbound I-70 near Earth City Expressway, Brittany Ferrell, Black, Female, DOB 12/21/1988, 5'02", 138lbs, committed one or more criminal offense(s).

Count: 01 PROPERTY DAMAGE 1ST DEGREE – CLASS D FELONY

Count: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B
MISDEMEANOR

Count: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

The facts supporting this belief are as follows: Defendant participated in the shutdown of vehicular traffic on I-70. The victim was forced to stop and later she attempted to move forward. Several people attempted to bring the victim's car to a stop again. The defendant kicked the driver's door causing \$4,975.60 in damages and Alexis Templeton punched the victim in the face through the victim's open driver's side window. The victim suffered a black eye.

Tara Edsall, DSN 3101, St. Louis County Police Department

[Signature] _____

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS COUNTY
STATE OF MISSOURI

-VS-

ALEXIS N. TEMPLETON
3969 RUSSELL APT B
SAINT LOUIS, MO 63135

RACE: Black SSN:
SEX: Female OCN: d6092448
DOB: 01/24/1994 CASE ID: 189351599
HGT: 5'07" RPT NO: 15-45077
WGT: 150lbs. CT. NO:
P.D.: St. Louis County
ORI Number: MO0950000

Aliases:

Defendant

CHARGES

Count: 01 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE - CLASS A MISDEMEANOR
Count: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR
Count: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

INFORMATION

State of Missouri)
County of St. Louis) SS

The Prosecuting Attorney of the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, charges:

COUNT: 01 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE - CLASS A MISDEMEANOR

That Alexis Templeton , in violation of Section 565.070, RSMo, committed the class A misdemeanor of assault in the third degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, at Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant attempted to cause physical injury to S.M. by punching her in the face.

1304199.0

COUNT: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

That Alexis Templeton , in violation of Section 569.140, RSMo, committed the class B misdemeanor of trespass in the first degree, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011 and 560.016, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant knowingly remained unlawfully upon real property located at Westbound I-70 near Earth City Expressway and possessed by MODOT, notice against trespass upon said real estate having been given by actual communication to the defendant.

5704299.0

COUNT: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

That Alexis Templeton , in violation of Section 574.010, RSMo, committed the class B misdemeanor of peace disturbance, punishable upon conviction under Sections 558.011, 560.016 and 574.010, RSMo, in that on or about August 10, 2015, at Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, in the County of St. Louis, State of Missouri, the defendant being in a public place, namely Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, purposely caused inconvenience to S.M. and others by unreasonably and physically obstructing vehicular traffic in that she blocked traffic on I-70.

3401399.0

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

, Assistant Prosecuting Attorney, says that the facts stated in the above Information are true, according to the information and belief of the said Assistant Prosecuting Attorney.

Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

WITNESSES

Detective Tara M Edsall
St Louis County Police
7900 Forsyth
Saint Louis, MO 63105

Ms. S.M.
Prosecuting Attorney's Office
100 South Central Avenue
Saint Louis MO 63105

Date: August 12, 2015

I, Tara Edsall, DSN 3101, St. Louis County Police Department, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law, state that the facts contained herein are true. I have probable cause to believe that on August 10, 2015, at Westbound I-70 near the Earth City Expressway, Alexis Templeton, Black, Female, DOB 01/24/1994, 5'07", 150lbs, committed one or more criminal offense(s).

Count: 01 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE - CLASS A MISDEMEANOR

Count: 02 TRESPASS IN THE FIRST DEGREE - CLASS B
 MISDEMEANOR

Count: 03 PEACE DISTURBANCE - CLASS B MISDEMEANOR

The facts supporting this belief are as follows: Defendant organized and participated in the shutdown of vehicular traffic on I-70. The victim was forced to stop and later she attempted to move forward. Several people attempted to bring the victim's car to a stop again. Brittany Ferrell kicked the driver's door causing \$4,975.60 in damages and the defendant punched the victim in the face through the victim's open driver's side window. The victim suffered a black eye.

Tara Edsall, DSN 3101, St. Louis County Police Department

[Signature] _____